

IIT Mandi 175 075 (Himachal Pradesh)

Recruitment Section

Advertisement No.: IIT MANDI/Fac./2024/IKSMHA_01 Date: 23.08.2024

Opening Date: 23.08.2024 Closing Date: 21.09.2024

The *Indian Knowledge System and Mental Health Applications Centre (IKSMHA Centre) at the Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) Mandi* is dedicated to the research work concerning the foundational aspects of mind, brain, and consciousness as well as IKS interventions to mental health applications. The IKSMHA Centre is currently looking for faculty members holding a Ph.D. degree in the following disciplines:

Assistant Professor (Grade-I & Grade-II)

Preferred Areas

Cognitive Psychology, Ayurveda, Sanskrit, Music Engineering, Music and Musopathy, Performing Arts, Indian Astronomy, Yoga and Meditation

Interested applicants are encouraged to apply for the position of Assistant Professor Grade – I and Grade – II. Those who have extended experience and expertise can be considered for higher position as well. Applicants should have the potential to become outstanding teachers with teaching interests aligned with the teaching goals of the IKSMHA Centre. Applicants should have enough potential to create a well-recognized research group aligned with the IKSMHA Center's research goals. IIT Mandi promotes an interdisciplinary culture, and faculty members can collaborate with faculty in other areas of engineering, basic sciences, and humanities and social sciences. Also, with its location in the Himalayas, IIT Mandi provides unique opportunities for research on socially relevant technologies for the Himalayan region.

For the essential qualifications, experience, and other terms and condition please refer to the document: https://cloud.iitmandi.ac.in/d/a4968566125a4c0e925b/

Application Procedure:

Please apply online at: https://iitmandirec.samarth.edu.in/

The last date for receiving applications is 21.09.2024.

After this deadline, applications may be considered until faculty positions get filled.

For queries, please contact, Dr. Arnav Bhavsar, Chairperson, *Indian Knowledge System and Mental Health Applications (IKSMHA)*, Indian Institute of Technology Mandi, via email: (chairikshma@iitmandi.ac.in) and for technical issues, kindly mail at (techhelp@iitmandi.ac.in).

General information about the *Indian Knowledge System and Mental Health Applications (IKSMHA)* can be found on the following website: https://iksmha.iitmandi.ac.in